RoHS compliant
CHARACTERISTICS
Max.continuous current 40A
40A switching capability @ 250VAC
Extended temp. Range up to 85℃
With highly established reliability
High space utilization
RoHS, ELV compliant

Main contact
Aux.contact
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:1) The  charger modules can not be used in the environment with pollutants like H2S,SO2,NO2,dust etc.
2) Water cleaning or surface process is not suggested after the charger modules are assembled on PCB.
3) 2H type: Only LP mounting available; H type: Only P mounting available.
4) Only the 2H type supports transformers, with two options available: a current transformer, which scales down high AC currents for
measurement, and a leakage current transformer (available in Type A and Type B), which detects leakage currents. Transformers can be
selected based on customer needs, as shown in Table 1
H: 1 from A    2H: 2 from A
Type
Coil voltage
Main Contact form
B: 1 from B  2B: 2 from B
Nil: No auxiliary monitoring contacts
Contact Form
L: Sensitive type    Nil: Standard typeCoil Power
CXX: Transformer Code4)       Nil: Without transformerTransformer feet
T: AgSnO2Contact material
Installing form3)
12: 12VDC      24: 24VDC
Contact voltage A250: AC load
HF3635 / A250 -2H □LP2B T -CXX（XXX）
XXX: Customer special requirement
991：Auxiliary contacts gold-plated    Nil: Standard
Special code
-12
LP: PCB and Bolt    P: PCB
COIL DATA
Notes:1) To energize charger module properly apply 120% nominal coil voltage for 200ms.
2) Coil holding voltage is 40% of nominal voltage after apply 120% nominal voltage for 200ms.